RESOLUTION NO. ____ - 22

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING CONTRIBUTIONS TO AFFORDABLE HOUSING EFFORTS IN THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS

WHEREAS, on March 22, 2022, City Council passed a resolution proclaiming April Fair Housing Month and the City continues to affirm its commitment to non-discrimination and housing opportunity for all residents; and

WHEREAS, the City of Colorado Springs wishes to recognize the efforts of a broad coalition of service providers and housing developers dedicated to increasing access to safe, decent, affordable housing; and

WHEREAS, City Council would like to recognize the non-profit and for-profit developers who have contributed to the cities goal of building or preserving 1000 units per year of affordable housing; and

WHEREAS, many non-profit service providers have expanded their missions to include housing in an effort to support the City of Colorado Springs affordable housing goals; In addition to non-profits, professional associations and their memberships have also engaged with housing issues across the region; and

WHEREAS, while many organizations have contributed to the progress of adding additional affordable housing units, The City would like to recognize Colorado Legal Services for providing free legal advice, clinics and representation related to housing law, foreclosures, evections and landlord/tenant issues for eligible low-income Coloradans and seniors; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. The City Council appreciates the service of every service provider, non-profit, developers and any organization who has contributed to stable affordable housing in Colorado Springs.

	Council President	
ATTEST:		

Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado this 26nd day of April, 2022.

Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk